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Sr. 
No
. 

Department Name of 
Faculty 

Year of 
passing 
UG and 
PG with 
speciality 

Name of 
Institution/ 

University Name of the 
State Medical 
Council 

Designation Institute From To Total 
Experience 

1 Orthopaedics Dr. Yadu 
Lal 

MBBS-
1974 
MS-1980 

MAMC College 
 
CIO Safdarjung 
Hospital  

Delhi 
University 
Delhi 
University 

Delhi Medical 
Council 
Delhi Medical 
Council 

Junior Resident 
Senior Resident  
Tutor 
Assistant Professor 
Associate  Professor 
Professor 
Professor 

Safdarjung Hosp  
Safdarjung Hosp 
Safdarjung Hosp 
VMC  Delhi 
GGSI University 
Safdarjung Hosp 
RMCH & RC Hapur 

09.06.1977 
13.01.1981 
05.06.1981 
09.03.1989 
02.05.2005 
01.11.2012 
14.03.2014 

27.04.1979 
05.06.1981 
12.01.1984 
01.05.2005 
09.07.2006 
28.02.2014 
Till Date 

26 Years 
4 Months 

2 Orthopaedics Dr. Rajesh 
Bhatia 

MBBS-
1998 
 
MS-2004 

UCMS Delhi 
 
 
LHMC Delhi 

Delhi 
University 
 
Delhi 
University 

Medical 
Council of India 
 
Medical 
Council of India 

Senior Resident 
Assit. Professor 
Assoc. Professor 
Assoc. Professor 
Assoc. Professor 
Professor 

LHMC Delhi 
SIMS HAPUR  
SIMS HAPUR 
VIMS Amroha 
RMCH & RC Hapur 
RMCH & RC Hapur 

23.12.2004 
01.03.2008 
09.03.2012 
01.01.2014 
01.10.2014 
01.01.2016 

21.01.2008 
08.03.2012 
31.12.2013 
30.09.2014 
31.12.2015 
Till Date 

10 Years 
10 Months 
07 Days 
 

3 Orthopaedics Dr. Atul 
Jain 

MBBS-
2003 
MS-2006 

KGMC Lucknow 
 
KGMC Lucknow 

Lucknow 
University 
Lucknow 
University 

Delhi Medical 
Council 
Delhi Medical 
Council 

Senior Resident 
Assistant  Professor 
Associate  Professor 

UCMS Delhi 
MAMC Delhi 
RMCH & RC Hapur 

11.09.2006 
19.08.2010 
23.12.2015 

10.09.2009 
19.08.2015 
Till Date 

8 Years 

4 Orthopaedics Dr. Sharad 
Gupta 

MBBS-
2008 
MS-2012 

Dr. BRAC  
Bangalore  
DMIMS 
Nagpur 

RGUHS 
Karnataka 
DEEMED 
University 

Medical 
Council of India  
Medical 
Council of India 

Assistant Professor RMCH & RC 
HAPUR 

07.12.2015 Till Date 7 Months 

5 Orthopaedics Dr. Gaurav 
Kumar 
Upadhyay 

MBBS-
2007 
MS-2012 

VMMCS & SH 
Delhi 
PGIMER & Dr. 
RML Hospital 
Delhi 

GGSIPU 
Delhi 
GGSIPU 
Delhi 

Delhi Medical 
Council 
Delhi Medical 
Council 

Junior Resident 
 
 
Senior Resident 
Assistant Professor 

PGIMER & Dr. 
RML Hospital Delhi 
PGIMER & Dr. 
RML Hospital Delhi 
RMCH & RC 
HAPUR 

01.05.2009 
 
 
28.08.2012 
 
01.09.2016 

30.04.2012 
 
 
27.08.2015 
 
Till Date 

6 Years 

6 Orthopaedics Dr. Shakti 
Condil 
Sharma 

MBBS-
1997 
MS-2002 

NSCBMC 
Jabalpur 
SSMC & ABM & 
SBM Hospital 
Rewa MP 

RDV 
Jabalpur 
AP Singh 
University 

MP Medical 
Council  
Delhi Medical 
Council  

Junior Resident  
 
 
 
Assistant Professor 

SSMC & ABM & 
SBM Hospital Rewa 
MP 
 
RMCH & RC Hapur 

04.06.1999 
 
 
 
01.09.2016 

03.06.2002 
 
 
 
Till Date 

3 Years 

7 Orthopaedics Dr. Kamal 
Kishor 
Gupta 

MBBS-
2010 
 

CSMM 
University 
Lucknow 

CSMM 
University 
Lucknow 

UP Medical 
Council  
 

Assistant Professor RMCH & RC 
HAPUR 

06.06.2016 Till Date 4 Months 
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MS-2014 BRDMC 
Gorahpur 

DDUG 
University 

UP Medical 
Council 

8 Orthopaedics Dr. Vikas 
Saxena 

MBBS-
2004 
MS-2008 

JNMC Aligarh 
 
JNMC Aligarh 
 

AMU 
Aligarh 
AMU 
Aligarh 

Medical 
Council of India  
Medical 
Council of India 

Junior Resident  
 
Senior Resident 
 
Assit. Professor  
Assit. Professor 

JNMC Aligarh 
 
BRDMC  
 
BRDMC 
RMCH & RC Hapur 

02.05.2005 
 
03.07.2007 
 
25.08.2009 
21.04.2016 

01.05.2008 
 
25.03.2009 
 
15.01.2013 
Till Date 

7 Years  
 
 

9 Orthopaedics Dr. Owais 
Ahmed 
Qureshi 

MBBS-
2002 
MS-2007 

JNMC Aligarh 
 
AMU Aligarh 
 

AMU 
Aligarh 
AMU 
Aligarh 

J&K Medical 
Council 
Medical 
Council of India 

Junior Resident 
 
Senior Resident 
 
Assit. Professor 
Assit. Porfessor 
Assit. Porfessor 

JNMC Aligarh 
 
JNMC Aligarh 
 
JNMC Aligarh 
RMCH & RC Hapur 
RMCH & RC Hapur 

26.02.2004 
 
01.11.2007 
 
27.09.2010 
01.11.2014 
20.04.2016 
 

25.02.2007 
 
15.05.2010 
 
21.10.2013 
31.10.2015 
Till Date 

9 Years  
7 Months 
 

 


